# Hastings Branch OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME OKAMOTO, Talbohi	
HOME ADDRESS. Port Essington, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 11119 SEX: M AGE:	45
OCCUPATION: Pisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: None	
MARRIED? 30	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
	-/-
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	/
1-0-0-1	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER APPROVEMENTS:	
	the second second second second
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where poligies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed	/
	,
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

		NO ANY SUCH PROPERTY	CIVIN C
NO 'NI LE	VAING VAL IALEKE	VWE VAD VDDRESS OF ANY PERSON P	
		• NOM	
	X VAD PETS	ESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTI	MSES, LI
*Satbase and of the co. Ose and of the co. Ose and of the co.	s \$50.00 still outs s agreeavle to it b . after the remaini tish American Op.,	been used only 4 weeks. The owner been used only 4 weeks. The owner been used only 4 weeks. The owner been only 6 weeks \$100,00 met on the sellers the Britan sellers the Britan sellers the Britan owners on the sellers \$65.00 with \$65.00 with the owners of the Britan sellers \$65.00 with the owners of the Britan sellers the bear of the Britan sellers the Br	tn who \$150,00 \$150,00
o tu che ou	e Astroq et \$120°00	PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK IN TRADITY  PESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION  PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK IN TRADITY  PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	VE BRIEI
		edoll	
		ND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	FARM LA
		WWOS SHORD HO SHA HIDITAAA UN	A1 MAAA
			VIWAVA
		•uo <sub>N</sub>	
	(bisq stab tadw	IS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to None	B-LENVN
	(pied step tedw	•uo <sub>N</sub>	B-LENVA
		TS, 1F AMY (Give name, address, rent and to Mone	B-LENVN.
		RS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO Proc.  TS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to Mone	B-TENAN
		RS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO  The Mone of the Control of the C	RTICULA
		RS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO Proc.  TS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to Mone	B-TENAN ATE WHE
	AHICH BVID:	S NAME AND ADDRESS.  Toen Cennery, Fort Essington, B.C.  RS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO  Troe  None	B-TENAN ATE WHE LELOUIAN LELOU
	AHICH BVID:	S NAME AND ADDRESS:  Thosh Cannery, Fort Essington, B.C.  RS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO  Proc.  Mone  Mone  Mone  Mone  Mone	B-TENANGE OF THE WHIE WHIE WHIE WHIE WHIE WHIE WHIE WH
	AHICH BVID:	S NAME AND ADDRESS.  Toen Cennery, Fort Essington, B.C.  RS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO  Troe  None	B-LENVINGE AND CATION
	AHICH BVID:	MD DESCRIPTION. Britleh American Control  S MAME AND ADDRESS.  REABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone  TS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to  None  None	B-LENVINGE AND CATION
	AHICH BVID:	MD DESCRIPTION. Britleh American Control  S MAME AND ADDRESS.  REABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone  TS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to  None  None	B-LENVA. VLE MHI KLICOLV. VOIDOSED. COLION V
	AHICH EVID:	REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  AND DESCRIPTION. Brittleh American Color Sunery, Port Essington, B.C.  RS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO Present Connerty, Port Essington, B.C.  Present Connerty, Port Essington, B.C.  Present Sunery, Port Essington, B.C.  Present Sunery, B.	B-TENAN' MENT OF

	THE OWNER OF THE POSSESSION OF
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND C	OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
OTHERS:	None
	ate if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	Non•
	RES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
	None
BANK ACCOUNTS:	
LIFE INSURANCE:	None
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES	OR TRUSTS. Non e
	None
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
BILMES:	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	None
	Nom
TRADE DEBTS:	
MARKS	None
The state of the s	
	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (SEE AND SEE AND S

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

1248

DATE Sept. 25/43

in Block Letters)		
V Male - Female (Check)	Age	April 17/1897
B.C.		
Naturalized -		[14] 프로마스 사이트 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14] 1 [14]
.c.		
Name of Wife		
) Name of Fatheric	hinosuke	#05932
Registered	with Cust	odian Yes (Yes or No)
man		
	Male - Female (Check)  B.C.  Name of Wife  Name of Husband  Name of Fatheric  Registered	Male - Female Age (Check)  B.C.  Naturalized - Canadian (Check Check  Name of Wife  Name of Husband  Name of FatherIchinosuke  Registered with Cust

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 1298 Takeichi OKAMOTO Reg. No. 11119 This man, who was evacuated from the protected area on April 24, 1942, signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 24, 1942. In his declaration he reported ownership of a gasboat. This is the vessel dealt with in the Vessels Summary. The vessel was sold by Takeichi OKAMOTO through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, and the net proceeds of the sale, in the amount of \$170.75, were paid to him on April 7, 1942. METS: He declared a sockeye net on which there was an outstanding balance of \$30.00 owing to the British American Cannery in whose possession the net was at time of declaration. He was willing to accept \$130.00 for this net. On July 9, 1942, the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co. Ltd. informed this office that this net had been sold back to the cannery by OKAMOPO for \$30.00. At B. A. Cannery, also, he declared there was a spring net, on which there was due a balance of \$65.00 to the cannery. This he was willing to sell for \$120.00. On this net the company paid to the Custodian \$25.00 after settlement of the outstanding balance. A second spring net, at B. A. Cannery, on which the owner placed a value of \$85.00, was purchased by the company for \$60.00. A cohoe net, on which he placed a value of \$40.00, was purchased by the cannery company for \$40.00. A sockeye net, valued at \$25.00 by the owner, was reported by the cannery company to be valueless, in their letter of July 9, 1942. The sum of \$125.00, in payment of the three nets purchased by the cannery through this office was credited to the account of Takeichi OKAMOTO and all these funds have been remitted to him. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: The sum of \$5.00 was credited to this account in full settlement of his claim for refund of expenses incurred at the impounding of his vessel in December, 1941. This claim was filed with the Japanese Ashing &ssels Disposal Committee. This file reveals no other property, real or personal. This file reveals no liabilities at this date. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information JANUARY 14, 1946. on file. makeen.

PLATIN DEPARTMENT SHEET TORS! NO CLAINS ON FILE 

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 30, 1944

Name: OKAMOTO, Takeichi Reg. No

Reg. No. 11119 File: 1298

Boat File No.: JFVDC 229

Name of Vessel: "B.A.69" /".O." 27'x7'x3.6'(1933) Easthope 6 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.: None

Naval No.: PR.100-M

Owner's Valuation: \$450.00

JFVDC Valuation: \$175.00 - Survey #21 PR.

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 27, 1942

Purchaser: H.Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No cppy

Selling Price: \$175.00

Paid to JFVDC opcounterment 175.00

Supervision Costs: 4.25

Balance due Owner: 170.75

Paid to: T. Okamoto, April 7, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: Prince Rupert (T.O. on Naval 11st)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .: None

Additional Information:

arganio/44

#### CLAIN

November 20, 1944

PILE: 1298

CREDITOR: Takeichi OKAMOTO, 11119

DEBTOR: Canadian Government

AMOUNT: \$5.00

Expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from Port Essington to Prince Rupert of M/V "B.E.69"

Am

ch Chattern Band Morning, B. C. Barch 3rd, 1946 EVACUATION SECTIO Herd...MAR 6 1946 File No. ... 1295 Office of the Controlie. Jyne Emille Solly merred That I can and Right But 1814. Dear Sino: of have serviced your letter of James, 14th with good digner for the lay which it appears that well yen tog. wh. T. Whant